
Lycoming (0-1) -vs- Susquehanna (1-0)
2/19/2022 at Selinsgrove, PA (Sassafras Field)

 
 

 
 
Lycoming Goals: Dominick Massaro (2); Patrick Dwyer (1); Joe Corozzo (1); Michael Scarponi (1) 
Assists: Markus Sidwell (1); Max Anderson (1) 
 
Susquehanna Goals: Matthew Faggioli (2); Chris Ciccarello (1); Steven Musser (1); Jack Gaillard (1); Brennan Lorence (1); Kieran Thomas (1) 
Assists: Logan Frank (1); Brennan Lorence (1); Kieran Thomas (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sassafras Field
Penalties: Brody Balasa 1st/06:57; Cameron McKee 2nd/12:14; Markus Sidwell 2nd/03:36; Aidan Kennedy 3rd/07:23; Victor Simone
4th/00:04
Officials: JT Noll; Jeremy Eldred; Patrick Zorzi; SU Athletic Comm.

Date: 2/19/2022
Attendance: 204

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 1 2 1 1 5
Susquehanna 4 1 0 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 7 9 7 7 30
Susquehanna 11 6 10 12 39

Shots On Goal
Lycoming 0 0 0 0 0
Susquehanna 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Lycoming 4 2 5 6 17
Susquehanna 3 3 4 1 11

Turnovers
Lycoming 6 2 8 9 25
Susquehanna 5 5 6 6 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 5-7 5-6 5-7 6-9 21-29
Susquehanna 6-6 4-4 7-8 3-4 20-22

Ground Balls
Lycoming 8 5 6 9 28
Susquehanna 10 6 11 13 40

Face Offs
Lycoming 3 0 0 0 3
Susquehanna 3 3 2 4 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Lycoming 0 1 1 1 0-3
Susquehanna 1 1 0 0 0-2



Lycoming 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Ben Franco 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
1 Owen Zimmerman 0 0 0 6 3 7 0 - -
5 Joe Corozzo 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0-3 -
9 Andrew Dede 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
18 Dominick Massaro 2 0 2 9 2 1 0 - -
19 Ryan Farrell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-12 -
24 Ryan Ledermann 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
25 Troy Scozzafava 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
31 Christian Spahn 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 - -

45 Brody Balasa 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Matt Daley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Brandon Waden 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
4 Patrick Dwyer 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
6 Jakob Switzer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Michael Scarponi 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
8 Chris Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Brian Hulsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Joey Hoover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

16 Markus Sidwell 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
22 Max Anderson 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 - -
27 Evan Unser 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Jason Chappell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
41 Rory Hines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Vincent Crispino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 5 2 7 30 28 25 7 3-15
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Ben Franco 60:00 7 17 L



Susquehanna 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Logan Frank 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 - -
7 Jozef Korpics 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
11 Jack Gaillard 1 0 1 5 3 3 0 - -
12 Kobi Buffa 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
15 Gavin Rossman 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
16 Brennan Lorence 1 1 2 6 4 4 0 - -

22 Cameron McKee 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
33 Kieran Thomas 1 1 2 5 0 4 0 - -
40 Mike Nevins 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

43 Aidan Kennedy 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Chris Ciccarello 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
4 Charles Braught 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
6 Steven Musser 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
8 Sean Carothers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

9 Victor Simone 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Jason Carey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Jared Tavernite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Charlie Hayes 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
24 Matthew Faggioli 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 - -
25 Ben Shaffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Ryan Prum 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 12-15 -
27 Sean Yamada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Jake Turner 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
32 Connor Aitken 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Jack Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 John Bachenski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 James Czarnaski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Dominic Contella 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
45 Lucas Kaelin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
48 Ted Zaborowski 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -

Totals 7 3 10 39 40 22 11 12-15
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Jozef Korpics 60:00 5 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYCOMING SUMLAX
1st 11:48 Joe Corozzo (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:53 Kieran Thomas (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:04 Steven Musser (1) Brennan Lorence 1 2
1st 06:57 Brennan Lorence (1) Kieran Thomas 1 3
1st 04:51 Matthew Faggioli (1) Unassisted 1 4
2nd 11:11 Chris Ciccarello (1) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 10:08 Dominick Massaro (1) Markus Sidwell 2 5
2nd 00:01 Dominick Massaro (2) Max Anderson 3 5
3rd 02:26 Patrick Dwyer (1) Unassisted 4 5
4th 12:13 Michael Scarponi (1) Unassisted 5 5
4th 06:21 Jack Gaillard (1) Logan Frank 5 6
4th 01:55 Matthew Faggioli (2) Unassisted 5 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:57 LYCOMING Brody Balasa 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 12:14 SUMLAX Cameron McKee 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 03:36 LYCOMING Markus Sidwell 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:23 SUMLAX Aidan Kennedy 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:04 SUMLAX Victor Simone 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


